Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:

- f. 2024 ACCG Workers' Compensation Insurance Renewal Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- g. 2024 Stop Loss Insurance Coverage Renewal Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- h. 2024 Commission Meeting Calendar Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- i. Adoption of FY 2024 2025 Budget Calendar Recommended Action: Adopt Documents:
- J. Lowndes County Juvenile Accountability Court (LCJAC) FY24 Enhancement and Innovation Award Recommended Action: Approve
  - Documents:
- k. UPS Replacement at the Naylor and Hahira Public Safety Radio System Tower Sites Recommended Action: Approve Board's Pleasure

Documents:

- I. Expanding Board of Tax Assessors Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- m. Loan to Valdosta Housing Authority Recommended Action: Adopt Documents:

## 8. Bid

- a. Bid on 3 Roll-Up Doors for County Buildings Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- b. Bid for Security Services at the Human Resources Building Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- c. Moody AFB Emergency Backup Water Connection Recommended Action: Approve Documents: